

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11533/2006

EXEC.ENGINEER,KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMMANNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Lakshminarayan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
notice of motion was not received.

Issue fresh notice of motion.

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of service of
notice of motion within three weeks.

List again on 8.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj